

Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® -



User's Manual

ENGLISH

CONTENTS

- Screwdriver head (1)
- Elbow wrench head (2)
- Screwdriver accessory (3)
- Extension accessory (4)

INSTRUCTIONS

- Insert the screwdriver accessory (3) into the screwdriver head(1). Insert the set into the head of a screwdriver and tighten it (it can be a manual/electric socket screwdriver of interchangeable tips, a ratchet wrench or a drill; none of these are included): Insert the set via the screwdriver head (1) into the nut or screw to be tightened/loosened and exert pressure on it when you turn the screwdriver.
- Use the elbow wrench head (2) if you need to work at a 105° angle.
- Insert the extension head (4) between parts (1) and (3) to extend the set by 60mm extra if required.
- The Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® is suitable for screws sizes of between 7 mm and 19 mm.

WARNINGS

Take care when turning the screwdriver, it could cause injuries or lesions to the hands.

This device is not designed for use by children or people with physical and mental disabilities, unless they are fully supervised by an adult who is responsible for their safety.

FRANÇAIS

CONTENU

- Tête de tournevis (1)
- Tête de tournevis coudée (2)
- Accessoire tournevis (3)
- Accessoire pour rallonge (4)

INSTRUCTIONS

- Insérer l'accessoire tournevis (3) dans la tête du tournevis (1). Insérer le set dans la tête d'un tournevis et le serrer (il peut s'agir d'un tournevis à douille manuel/électrique à embouts interchangeables, d'une clé à cliquet ou d'une perceuse ; aucun de ces accessoires n'est fourni) : Insérez l'ensemble via la tête du tournevis (1) dans l'écrou ou la vis à serrer/desserrer et exercez une pression dessus lorsque vous tournez le tournevis.
- Utilisez la tête de clé coudée (2) si vous devez travailler à un angle de 105°.
- Insérez la tête d'extension (4) entre les parties (1) et (3) pour prolonger le jeu de 60 mm supplémentaires si nécessaire.
- L'Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® convient aux vis de 7 mm à 19 mm.

AVERTISSEMENTS

Faites attention lorsque vous tournez le tournevis, cela pourrait provoquer des blessures ou des lésions aux mains. Cet appareil n'a pas été conçu pour être manipulé par des enfants ou des personnes ayant des capacités physiques ou psychiques limitées à moins qu'ils ne soient sous la surveillance d'un adulte responsable de leur sécurité.

ESPAÑOL

CONTENIDO

- Cabezal atornillador (1)
- Cabezal codo (2)
- Accesorio para atornillador (3)
- Accesorio extensor (4)

INSTRUCCIONES

- Inserte el accesorio atornillador (3) en el cabezal atornillador (1). Inserte el conjunto en el cabezal de un atornillador y apriételo (puede ser un atornillador manual/eléctrico de tipo vaso de puntas intercambiables, una carraca o un taladro; todos ellos no incluidos). Inserte el conjunto por el cabezal atornillador (1) en la tuerca o tornillería a apretar/aflojar y ejerza presión sobre ella haciendo girar el atornillador.
- Use el cabezal codo (2) si necesita trabajar en un ángulo de 105°.
- Inserte el cabezal extensor (4) entre las piezas (1) y (3) para alargar el conjunto 60 mm extra si fuera necesario.
- Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® es apto para tornillería entre 7 mm y 19 mm.

ADVERTENCIAS

Extreme la precaución cuando haga girar su atornillador, podría provocarse heridas o lesiones en las manos. Este dispositivo no está diseñado para que lo manejen niños o personas con capacidades físicas o psíquicas limitadas, salvo que cuenten con la supervisión de un adulto responsable de su seguridad.

DEUTSCH

INHALT

- Schrauber-Kopf (1)
- Gelenkskopf (2)
- Zubehör für den Schrauber (3)
- Zubehör zur Verlängerung (4)

ANLEITUNG

- Setzen Sie das Zubehör des Schraubers (3) in den Kopf des Schraubers (1). Stecken Sie diese Kombination in den Kopfteil eines Schraubendrehers und ziehen Sie ihn fest (Sie können einen manuellen oder elektrischen Schraubendreher mit austauschbarem Schraub-Aufsatz, eine Ratsche oder eine Bohrmaschine verwenden; keines dieser Geräte ist hier inkludiert). Setzen Sie das am Schraubendreher (1) befestigte Werkzeug an die Schraubenmutter oder Schraube, die Sie festschrauben/lockern wollen und drehen Sie sie mit dem Schraubendreher.
- Verwenden Sie das Gelenk (2), wenn Sie in einem Winkel von 105° arbeiten müssen.
- Stecken Sie das Verlängerungszubehör (4) zwischen die Teile (1) und (3), um das Werkzeug um 60 mm zu verlängern, wenn dies notwendig ist. Der Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® ist für Schrauben zwischen 7 und 19 mm geeignet.

WARNHINWEIS

Wenden Sie besondere Vorsicht an, wenn Sie den Schrauber drehen, es besteht die Gefahr von Verletzungen an den Händen. Das Gerät ist nicht für den Gebrauch durch Kinder oder Menschen mit eingeschränkten körperlichen oder geistigen Fähigkeiten bestimmt, es sei denn sie werden von einem für Ihre Sicherheit verantwortlichen Erwachsenen beaufsichtigt.

ITALIANO

CONTENUTO

- Testina cacciavite (1)
- Testina a gomito (2)
- Accessorio per avvitare (3)
- Accessorio prolunga (4)

ISTRUZIONI

- Inserire l'accessorio per avvitare (3) sulla testina cacciavite (1). Inserire il dispositivo sulla testina di un cacciavite e stringerlo (può essere un cacciavite manuale/elettrico a bussola con punte intercambiabili, un cricchetto o un trapano; tutto ciò non incluso). Inserire il dispositivo sulla testina del cacciavite (1) sul dado o sul bullone da stringere/allentare e fare pressione su di esso girando il cacciavite.
- Usare la testina a gomito (2) se serve lavorare con un angolo di 105°.
- Inserire la testina prolunga (4) tra le parti (1) e (3) per allungare il dispositivo di altri 60 mm extra se necessario.
- Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® è adatto a viteria tra 7 mm e 19 mm.

AVVERTENZE

Prestare la massima attenzione al momento di girare il cacciavite in quanto potrebbe provocare ferite o lesioni sulle mani. Questo dispositivo non è progettato per essere usato da bambini o persone con capacità fisiche o

psichiche limitate, eccetto se si trovano sotto la custodia di un adulto responsabile della loro sicurezza.

PORTUGUÊS

CONTEÚDO

- Ponta de aparafusamento (1)
- Ponta em L (2)
- Acessório de aparafusamento (3)
- Acessório de extensão (4)

INSTRUÇÕES

- Insira o acessório de aparafusamento (3) na ponta de aparafusamento (1). Insira o conjunto na ponta de uma aparafusadora e aperte (pode ser uma aparafusadora manual/elétrica com pontas intercambiáveis, uma chave de porcas ou um berbequim, sendo que nenhum destes se encontra incluído). Insira o conjunto através da ponta de aparafusamento (1) na porca ou parafuso que pretende apertar/desapertar e exerça pressão sobre este enquanto gira a chave de fendas.
- Utilize a ponta em L (2) se precisar de trabalhar num ângulo de 105°.
- Insira a ponta de extensão (4) entre as peças (1) e (3) para alargar o conjunto em 60 mm adicionais, caso necessário.
- A Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® é apta para parafusos com um tamanho entre 7 mm e 19 mm.

ADVERTÊNCIAS

Tenha particular cuidado ao rodar a chave de fendas, a fim de não se ferir ou lesionar as mãos. Este dispositivo não foi concebido para ser utilizado por crianças ou pessoas com capacidades físicas ou psíquicas limitadas, a não ser que contem com a supervisão de um adulto responsável pela sua segurança.

NEDERLANDS

INHOUD

- Schroevendraaierkop (1)
- Ringsleutelkop (2)
- Schroevendraaieraccessoire (3)
- Verlengaccessoire (4)

INSTRUCTIES

- Steek de schroevendraaieraccessoire (3) in de schroevendraaierkop (1). Steek de set in de kop van een schroevendraaier en draai deze aan (het kan een handmatige/elektrische schroevendraaier zijn of verwisselbare uiteinden, een ratelsleutel of een boor; geen van deze zijn inbegrepen): Steek de set via de schroevendraaierkop (1) in de moer of schroef die aangedraaid of losgedraaid dient te worden, en oefen er druk op uit wanneer u de schroevendraaier draait.
- Gebruik de ringsleutelkop (2) indien u onder een hoek van 105° dient te werken.
- Steek de extensiekop (4) tussen delen (1) en (3) om de set met 60mm te verlengen indien nodig.
- De Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® is geschikt voor

schroefmaten tussen de 7 mm en 19 mm.

WAARSCHUWINGEN

Wees voorzichtig bij het draaien van de schroevendraaier, aangezien deze letsel of wondjes aan uw handen kan veroorzaken. Dit apparaat is niet ontworpen om te gebruiken door kinderen of mensen met een lichamelijke of geestelijke beperkt, met uitzondering van mogelijkheden die worden begeleid door een volwassene die verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid.

POLSKI

ZAWARTOŚĆ

- Głowica śrubokręta (1)
- Głowica klucza kolankowego (2)
- Akcesoria do śrubokręta (3)
- Przedłużka (4)

INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA

- Założ akcesoria śrubokręta (3) na głowicę śrubokręta (1). Włóż zestaw do głowicy śrubokręta i dokręć (może to być śrubokręt ręczny/elektryczny nasadowy z wymiennymi końcówkami, klucz grzechotkowy lub wiertarka; żadne z nich nie są dołączone do zestawu): nałóż w ten sposób przygotowany zestaw śrubokręta (1) na nakrętkę lub śrubę, która ma być dokręcona/odkręcona i dociskając obracaj śrubokrętem.
- Użyj głowicy klucza kolankowego (2), jeśli musisz pracować pod kątem 105°.
- Nałóż przedłużkę (4) między części (1) i (3), aby w razie potrzeby przedłużyć zestaw o dodatkowe 60 mm.
- Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® nadaje się do śrub o rozmiarach od 7 mm do 19 mm.

ŚRODKI OSTROŻNOŚCI

Zachowaj ostrożność podczas obracania śrubokrętem, aby nie spowodować obrażeń lub uszkodzeń dłoni.

To urządzenie nie jest przeznaczone dla dzieci ani osób o ograniczonych zdolnościach fizycznych lub umysłowych, chyba, że są nadzorowane przez dorosłych, odpowiedzialnych za ich bezpieczeństwo.

MAGYAR

TARTOZÉKOK

- Csavarhúzófej (1)
- Könyökkulcsfej (2)
- Csavarhúzó tartozék (3)
- Bővítő/hosszabbító tartozék (4)

HASZNÁLATI UTASÍTÁS

- Helyezze be a csavarhúzó tartozékot (3) a csavarhúzófejbe (1). Helyezze be a készletet a csavarhúzó fejébe, és húzza meg (lehet kézi/elektromos aljzatsavarozó, cserélhető hegyekkel, racsnis csavarkulcs vagy fúró; ezek egyike sem tartozék): Helyezze a készletet a

- csavarhúzófejre (1) a meghúzó/meglazító anyába vagy csavarba, és nyomjon rá, amikor elforgatja a csavarhúzót.
- Használja a könyökkulcsfejet (2), ha 105 ° -os szögben kell dolgoznia.
- Helyezze a hosszabbítófejet (4) az (1) és (3) részek közé, hogy szükség esetén 60 mm -rel meghosszabbítsa a készletet.
- Az Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® 7 mm és 19 mm közötti csavarokhoz alkalmas.

FIGYELMEZTETÉSEK

Legyen óvatos a csavarhúzó elforgatásakor, mert ez sérülést, vagy egyéb elváltozásokat okozhat a kezében. Ezt a készületet gyermekek, vagy korlátozott testi vagy pszichés képességűek csak felnőtt felügyelete mellett használhatják, aki vigyáz épségükre.

ROMÂNĂ

CONȚINUT

- Capăt șurubelniță (1)
- Capăt șurubelniță cotită (2)
- Accesorii pentru șurubelniță (3)
- Accesoriu extensibil (4)

INSTRUCȚIUNI

- Introduceți accesoriul pentru șurubelniță (3) în capătul șurubelniță (1). Introduceți ansamblul în capătul unei șurubelnițe și strângeți-l (poate fi o șurubelniță manuală/electrică cu biți interschimbabili, un clichet și un burghiu; acestea nu sunt incluse). Introduceți ansamblul prin capătul șurubelniță (1) în piuliță sau feronerie pentru a strânge/slăbi și apăsați rotind șurubelnița.
- Folosiți șurubelnița cotită (2) dacă trebuie să lucrați la un unghi de 105°.
- Introduceți capătul extensibil (4) între piese (1) și (3) pentru a prelungi ansamblul cu 60 mm în plus dacă este necesar.
- Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® este potrivită pentru șuruburi între 7 mm și 19 mm.

AVERTIZĂRI

Aveți grijă extremă atunci când întoarceți șurubelnița, deoarece ar putea provoca răni sau leziuni ale mâinilor. Acest dispozitiv nu este conceput pentru a-l folosi copiii sau persoanele cu capacități fizice sau psihice limitate, exceptând atunci când sunt însoțiți de un adult responsabil de siguranța lor.

DANSK

INDHOLD

- Skruetrækkerhoved (1)
- Albueled (2)
- Tilbehør til skruetrækker (3)
- Udvidelsestilbehør (4)

INSTRUKTIONER

- Sæt skruetrækkertilbehøret (3) ind i

- skruetrækkerhovedet (1). Sæt samlingen ind i hovedet på en skruetrækker, og stram den (det kan være en manuel/elektrisk skruetrækker med udskiftelig bit-stikdåse, en skralde eller en boremaskine, som alle ikke er inkluderet). Sæt samlingen gennem skruetrækkerhovedet (1) ind i den møtrik eller bolt, der skal strammes/løses, og tryk på den ved at dreje skruetrækkeren.
- Brug vinkelhovedet (2), hvis du har brug for at arbejde i en vinkel på 105°.
- Indsæt forlængerhovedet (4) mellem delene (1) og (3) for at forlænge samlingen med yderligere 60 mm, hvis det er nødvendigt.
- InnovaGoods® universalstiknøgle er velegnet til skruer mellem 7 mm og 19 mm.

ADVARSLER

Vær yderst forsigtig, når du drejer skruetrækkeren, da du kan skade dig selv eller dine hænder. Denne enhed er ikke designet til at blive håndteret af børn eller personer med begrænset fysisk eller mental kapacitet, medmindre de er under opsyn af en voksen, ansvarlig for deres sikkerhed.

SVENSKA

INNEHÅLL

- Bitsats för skruvmejsel (1)
- Huvud för vinklad skruvmeyskel (2)
- Tillbehör förSkruvmejsel (3)
- Förlängningstillbehör (4)

INSTRUKTIONER

- Sätt bitsatsen (1) i skruvmejselns tillbehör (3). Sätt in enheten i skruvmejselns huvud och dra åt den (det kan vara en manuell/elektrisk skruvmejsel med utbytbara spetsar, en spårnnyckel eller en borr; ingen av dessa ingår): Sätt in kombinationen via bitsatsen (1) i muttern eller vrid på för att dra åt/loss och använd tryck när du vider skruvmejseln.
- Använd huvudet för vinklad spårnnyckel (2) om du behöver arbeta i 105° vinkel.
- För in förlängningen (4) mellan delarna (1) och (3) för att förlänga uppsättningen med 60 mm extra vid behov.
- Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® är lämplig för skruvstorlekar mellan 7 mm och 19 mm.

VARNINGAR

Var försiktig när du vider på skruvmejseln, det kan orsaka skador eller skador på händerna. Denna apparat är inte ämnad för barn eller människor med fysiska och mentala handikapp, förutom om de hela tiden övervakas av en vuxen som har ansvar för deras säkerhet.

SUOMI

SISÄLTÖ

- Ruuvimeisselipää (1)
- Ruuviaivainpää (2)
- Ruuvimeisselin lisäosa (3)

Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® -

- Jatko-osa

KÄYTTÖOHJEET

- Asenna ruuvimeisselin lisäosa (3) ruuvimeisselipäähän (1). Asenna setti ruuvimeisselin päähän ja kiristä (se voi olla manuaalinen/sähköinen ruuvimeisseli vaihtopäillä, hylsyavain tai pora; mikään näistä ei sisälly). Asenna setti ruuvimeisselipään kautta (1) mutteriin tai kiristä/löysennä ja paina sitä ruuvimeisseliä kääntäessäsi.
- Käytä ruuviavainpäättä (2), jos sinun pitää työskennellä 105 asteen kulmassa.
- Asenna jatko-osa (4) osien (1) ja (3) väliin ja pidennä settiä 60 mm:llä tarvittaessa.
- Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® on sopii 7-19 mm:n ruuveille.

VAROITUKSET

Ole varovainen ruuvimeisseliä kääntäessäsi, se voi aiheuttaa vammoja käsiin. Tätä laitetta ei ole suunniteltu lasten tai fyysisesti tai henkisesti rajoittuneiden henkilöiden käytettäväksi muutoin kuin turvallisuudesta vastaavan aikuisen valvonnassa.

LIETUVIŲ

SUDĖTIS

- Atsuktuvo galvutė (1)
- Veržliarakčio galvutė (2)
- Atsuktuvo priedas (3)
- Prailginimo priedas (4)

INSTRUKCIJA

- Įsukite atsuktuvo priedą (3) į atsuktuvo galvutę (1). Įsukite juos į atsuktuvo galvutę ir užtvirtinkite (tai gali būti rankinis ir (arba) elektrinis atsuktuvas su keičiamais antgaliais, reketinis veržliaraktis arba grąžtas; nei vieno iš jų rinkinyje nėra): Įsukite rinkiny per atsuktuvo galvutę (1) į varžto veržlę norint suveržti/atleisti ir panaudokite jėga sukdami atsuktuvą.
- Naudokite veržliarakčio galvutę (2) jei jums reikia dirbti 105° kampu.
- Įdėkite prailginimo galvutę (4) tarp (1) ir (3) dalių, kad prailgintumėte rinkinį papildomais 60 mm.
- «Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods®» tinka nuo 7 mm iki 19 mm dydžio varžtams.

ĮSPĖJIMAS

Būkite atsargūs sukdami atsuktuvą, jis gali sutraumuoti arba pažeisti jūsų rankas. Šis įrenginys nėra skirtas vaikams arba žmonėms su fizine ar psichine negalia, nebent juos prižiūri suaugusysis, atsakingas už jų saugumą.

NORSK

INNHOLS

- Hode til skruttrekker (1)
- Hode til albuenøkkel (2)
- Skruttrekkertilbehør (3)
- Utvidelsetilbehør (4)

INSTRUKSJONER

- Sett skrutrekkertilbehøret (3) inn i skrutrekkerhodet (1). Sett settet inn i hodet på en skrutrekker og stram det (det kan være en manuell/elektrisk skrutrekker med utskiftbare spisser, en skrunøkkel eller en drill; ingen av disse er inkludert): Sett inn settet via skrutrekkerhodet (1) inn i mutteren eller skruen som skal strammes/løses, og trykk på den når du skrur skrutrekker.
- Bruk albuenøkkelhodet (2) hvis du trenger å arbeide i en vinkel på 105°.
- Sett forlengeshodet (4) mellom delene (1) og (3) for å utvide settet med 60 mm ekstra om nødvendig.
- Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® er egnet for skruer mellom 7 mm og 19 mm.

ADVARSEL

Vær forsiktig når du skrur skrutrekker, det kan forårsake skader eller skader på hendene. Denne enheten er ikke beregnet for bruk av barn eller mennesker med fysiske eller mentale funksjonsnedsettelser, med mindre de er under oppsyn av en voksen som er ansvarlig for deres sikkerhet.

SLOVENŠČINA

VSEBINA

- Glava izvijača (1)
- Glava v obliki komolca (2)
- Dodatki/nastavki (3)
- Pripomoček za podaljševanje (4)

NAVODILA

- Vstavite željeni nastavek (3) v glavo izvijača (1). Dobljeno konstrukcijo vstavite v glavo vijačnika in jo privijte (lahko je ročni ali električni vijačnik z zamenljivimi nastavki, ragljo ali vrtalnikom, ki niso vključeni). Konstrukcijo vstavite skozi glavo izvijača (1) v matico ali okovje, ki jo želite zategniti/popustiti in z vrtenjem izvijača pritisniti nanjo.
- Če želite delati pod kotom 105 °, uporabite glavo v obliki komolca (2).
- Pripomoček za podaljševanje (4) vstavite med dele (1) in (3), da po potrebi podaljšate sklop za dodatnih 60 mm.
- Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® je primeren za vijake velikosti med 7 mm in 19 mm.

OPOZORILO

Pri obračanju izvijača bodite zelo previdni, saj se lahko poškodujete ali ranite roke. Ta naprava ni oblikovana za otroško uporabo ali uporabo oseb z omejenimi fizičnimi ali psihičnimi sposobnostmi, razen če so pod varnostnim nadzorom odrasle osebe.

ΕΛΛΗΝΙΚΑ

ΠΕΡΙΕΧΟΜΕΝΟ

- Κεφαλή κατσαβιδιού (1)
- Κεφαλή αγκώνα (2)
- Αξεσουάρ κατσαβιδιού (3)
- Εξάρτημα επέκτασης (4)

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ

- Τοποθετήστε το εξάρτημα κατσαβιδιού (3) στην κεφαλή του κατσαβιδιού (1). Τοποθετήστε το συγκρότημα στην κεφαλή ενός κατσαβιδιού και σφίξτε το (αυτό μπορεί να είναι χειροκίνητο / ηλεκτρικό κατσαβίδι τύπου πρίζας με εναλλάξιμα κομμάτια, κασάνια ή τρυπάνι, όλα δεν περιλαμβάνονται). Εισάγετε το συγκρότημα μέσω της κεφαλής του κατσαβιδιού (1) στο φαξιμάδι ή το υλικό που πρόκειται να σφίξετε / χαλαρώσετε και ασκήστε πίεση στρέφοντας το κατσαβίδι.
- Χρησιμοποιήστε την κεφαλή του αγκώνα (2) εάν πρέπει να εργαστείτε υπό γωνία 105°.
- Τοποθετήστε την κεφαλή επέκτασης (4) μεταξύ των κομματιών (1) και (3) για να επιμηκύνετε το συγκρότημα επιπλέον 60 mm εάν είναι απαραίτητο.
- Το Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® είναι κατάλληλο για βίδες μεταξύ 7 mm και 19 mm.

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΕΙΣ

Να είστε εξαιρετικά προσεκτικοί όταν γυρίζετε το κατσαβίδι σας, μπορεί να τραυματίσετε τα χέρια σας. Αυτή η συσκευή δεν έχει σχεδιαστεί για χρήση από παιδιά ή άτομα με σωματική και διανοητική αναπηρία, εκτός και αν βρίσκονται πλήρως υπό την επίβλεψη ενός ενήλικα, που καθίσταται υπεύθυνος για την ασφάλειά τους

ČEŠTINA

OBSAH

- Hlava šroubováku (1)
- Hlava kloubového klíče (2)
- Příslušenství šroubováku (3)
- Příslušenství prodlužovače (4)

NÁVOD

- Vložte příslušenství šroubováku (3) do hlavy šroubováku (1). Vložte sadu do hlavy šroubováku a utáhněte (může to být ruční/elektrický zásuvkový šroubovák s výměnitelnými hroty, ráčnovým klíčem nebo vrtákem; žádný z nich není zahrnut): Vložte sadu skrze hlavu šroubováku (1) do matice nebo šroubu k jejich utažení/povolení a vyvíjejte na ně tlak , když otáčíte šroubovákem.
- Použijte hlavu kloubového klíče (2), potřebujete-li pracovat v úhlu 105°.
- Vložte hlavu prodlužovače (4) mezi části (1) a (3) k prodloužení sady o dalších 60 mm, je-li třeba.
- Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® je vhodný pro šrouby velikostí mezi 7 mm a 19 mm.

UPOZORNĚNÍ

- Buďte opatrní, když otáčíte šroubovákem, mohl by vám způsobit zranění nebo poškození na rukou.

Děti a osoby se sníženou schopností pohybu a orientace by neměly manipulovat s tímto zařízením bez dohledu zodpovědné dospělé osoby, která zaručí jejich bezpečí.

БЪЛГАРСКИ

ВКЛЮЧВА

- Приставка отвертка (1)
- Ъглова приставка (2)
- Аксесоар за отвертка (3)
- Аксесоар за удължаване (4)

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

- Поставете аксесоара за отвертна (3) в приставката отвертка (1). Поставете комплекта в приставката на отвертката и затегнете (това може да е ръчна/електрическа отвертна със сменяеми накрайници, ключ с тресчотка или дрелка; кое от тези не е включено): Поставете комплекта през приставката отвертка (1) в отвора и или го завъртете, за да се затегне/разхлаби и натиснете при завъртане на отвертката.
- Използвайте ъгловата приставка (2), ако трябва да работите под ъдъл 105°.
- Поставете приставката за удължаване (4) между частите (1) и (3) за удължаване на комплекта с допълнителни 60 mm, ако е необходимо.
- Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® е подходящ за отвертки с размер между 7 mm и 19 mm.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Внимавайте при варътане на отвертката, може да се нараните или да изкълчите китка. Това устройство не е предназначено за ползване от деца или лица с ограничени физически и психически способности, освен ако не са под надзора на възрастен, отговарящ за тяхната безопасност.

HRVATSKI

SADRŽAJ

- Glava odvijača (1)
- Glava lakta (2)
- Dodatak za odvijač (3)
- Dodatak za produživač (4)

UPUTE

- Umetnite dodatak za odvijač (3) u glavu odvijača (1). Umetnite sklop u glavu odvijača i zategnite ga (to može biti ručni/električni odvijač tipa čaše s izmjenjivim nastavcima, čegrtaljka ili bušilica, sve to nije uključeno). Umetnite sklop kroz glavu odvijača (1) u maticu ili okov za stezanje/otpuštanje i vršite pritisak na njega okretanjem odvija
- ča.Upotrijebite glavu lakta (2) ako trebate raditi pod kutom od 105°.
- Umetnite produžnu glavu (4) između komada (1) i (3) kako biste produžili sklop za dodatnih 60 mm ako je potrebno.
- Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods®

prikladan je za vijke između 7 i 19 mm.

UPOZORENJA

Budite vrlo oprezni pri okretanju odvijača jer to može uzrokovati rane ili ozljede ruku. Ova sprava nije namijenjena djeci ili osobama s ograničenim fizičkim ili psihičkim sposobnostima, sve dok nisu pod nadzorom odrasle osobe koja je odgovorna za njihovu sigurnost.

SLOVENČINA

OBSAH

- Skrutkovaci nadstavec (1)
- Uhlový (kolenový) nadstavec (2)
- Príslušenstvo ku skrutkovaču (3)
- Predlžovacie príslušenstvo (4)

NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE

- Vložte príslušenstvo skrutkovača (3) do nadstavca skrutkovača (1). Vložte zostavu do nadstavca skrutkovača a utiahnite ju (môže to byť ručný/elektrický nástrčný skrutkovač s vymeniteľnými hrotmi, račňa alebo vrtáčka, nie sú súčasťou balenia). Vložte zostavu cez nadstavec skrutkovača (1) do matice alebo skrutky, použite uhlový (kolenový) nadstavec (2).
- Ak potrebujete pracovať pod uhlom 105 °, použite uhlový (kolenový) nadstavec (2).
- Vložte predlžovací nadstavec (4) medzi diely (1) a (3), aby ste v prípade potreby zostavu predĺžili o ďalších 60 mm.
- Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® je vhodný na skrutky s priemerom 7 mm až 19 mm.

UPOZORNENIA

Pri otáčaní skrutkovača buďte veľmi opatrní, mohol by spôsobiť zranenia alebo poranenia vašich rúk. Deti a osoby so zníženou schopnosťou pohybu a orientácie by nemali manipulovať s týmto zariadením bez dohľadu zodpovednej osoby, ktorá zaručí ich bezpečie.

EESTI

SISU

- Kruvikeeraja käepide (1)
- Padrunvõtme käepide(2)
- Kruvikeeraja tarvik (3)
- Pikenduspea (4)

JUHISED

- Sisestage kruvikeeraja tarvik (3) kruvikeeraja käepidemesse (1). Sisestage komplekt kruvikeeraja käepidemesse ja pingutage (see võib olla vahetatavate otstega käsi/ eletriline kruvikeeraja, põrkvõti või puur; ükski neist pole komplektis): sisestage komplekt kruvikeerajapea (1) kaudu pingutatavasse / lahti keeratavasse mutrisse või kruvisse ja avaldage sellele kruvikeeraja pööramisel survet.
- Kasutage padrunvõtme käepidet (2), kui peate töötama 105 ° nurga all.

- Sisestage pikenduspea (4) osade (1) ja (3) vahele, et vajadusel pikendada komplekti 60 mm võrra.Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® sobib kruvidele, mille suurus on vahemikus 7 mm kuni 19 mm.

HOIATUSED

Olge kruvikeeraja pööramisel ettevaatlik, see võib põhjustada käte vigastusi või haiguskoldeid. See seade ei ole mõeldud laste või füüsilise või vaimse puudega isiku poolt kasutamiseks, välja arvatud juhul, kui neid juhendab täiskasvanu, kes vastutab nende turvalisuse eest.

РУССКИЙ

СОДЕРЖАНИЕ

- Насадка с отверткой (1)
- Изогнутая насадка (2)
- Аксессуар для отвертки (3)
- Аксессуар для удлинителя (4)

ИНСТРУКЦИИ

- Вставьте аксессуар (3) в насадку с отверткой (1). Вставьте сборку в насадку с отверткой и затяните ее (это может быть ручная / электрическая отвертка со сменными насадками, шуруповерт или дрель, все в комплект не входят). Вставьте сборку в насадку с отверткой (1) в гаiku или крепеж, который нужно затянуть / ослабить, и надавите на него, поворачивая отвертку.
- Используйте изогнутую насадку (2), если вам нужно работать под углом 105 °.
- Вставьте удлинительную насадку (4) между деталями (1) и (3), чтобы при необходимости удлинить узел еще на 60 мм.
- Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® подходит для крепежей от 7 до 19 мм.

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЯ

Будьте предельно осторожны при повороте отвертки, это может привести к травме рук и других частей тела. Данное устройство не разработано для управления детьми или людьми с ограниченными физическими или психическими способностями, за исключением случаев управления под наблюдением взрослых или опекунов, ответственных за безопасность.

LATVIEŠU

KOMPLEKTĀ

- Skrūvgrieža galviņa (1)
- Regulējamā uzgriežņa atslēga (2)
- Skrūvgrieža piederums (3)
- Pagarināšanas piederums (4)

INSTRUKCIJA

- Ievietojiet skrūvgrieža piederumu (3) skrūvgrieža galviņā (1). Ievietojiet

- komplektu skrūvgrieža galviņā un nostipriniet to (tas var būt manuālās/elektriskās ligzdas skrūvgriezis ar nomaināmām galviņām, sprūdrata atslēga vai urbis; neviena no tiem nav iekļauts komplektā): Izmantojiet komplektu ar skrūvgrieža galviņas palīdzību (1), atskrūvēšanai/nostiprināšanai izmantojiet skrūvgrieža galviņu, griešanas laikā piemērojot spiedienu.
- Izmantojiet regulējamo uzgriežņa atslēgu (2), ja jums nepieciešams veikt darbu 105° leņķī.
- Ievietojiet pagarinošo galviņu (4) starp daļām (1) un (3), lai nepieciešamības gadījumā pagarinātu komplektu par papildus 60mm.
- Universal Socket Wrench InnovaGoods® ir piemērots skrūvēm izmērā no 7 mm līdz 19 mm.

BRĪDINĀJUMI

Darbā ar skrūvgriezi ievērojiet piesardzību, jo varat savainot un saskrāpēt rokas. Šī ierīce nav paredzēta lietošanai bērniem vai personām ar fiziska vai garīga rakstura traucējumiem, ja vien viņus neuzrauga pieaugušais, kas atbild par viņu drošību.

www.innovagoods.com

V0103465
IMPORTED BY RSVIP S.L., B87646477
DISTRIBUTED BY: NNI S.L., B98019235
C/ENGUERA. 46018, VALENCIA, SPAIN.
© BY INNOVAGOODS®.
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. MADE IN P.R.C.

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com

www.innovagoods.com